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Old Skagit Gun Club
Invites you to the

Fall Classic

Hosted by Otd Skagit Gun Club

ir.
rl

August 31 ,2024 - September 2,2024

800 Registered Targets

24 Added Old Skagit Buckles

Registration begins at 8 am
Shooting fun begins atg am

14933 Josh Wilson Road
Burlington, WA 98233

(360) 7s7-4326
www.oldskagit.com
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5 Classes (AA, A, B, C, D)

PITA EVENT-WIDE TROPHIES
Class Winnersr AA-A-B-C-D

($t00.00 each)
Category Winners: LadV, Veteran, Seniorr Elder,

':"61;;l-J#l'
t

Targets'& Trophies
PITA Daily Fee

PITA Fall Classic Fee

Telephonic Fee

WSPITA Target Fee

Options

Fall Classic Lewis
OSGC L wis 3 Groups 60%/40% each

OSGC Class Purse I Pay each 5 entries

$2S.00

$4.00
$ 10.00

$1.50
$3.00

$10.00
$ 10.00

$ t 0.00
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Saturday August 31"0 2024

EVENTTWO
100 Handicap Targets

: PITA EVE,I\T.WIDE TROPHIES
Champion - $350

Ciampion Rooter-up - $210
3rd Place - $140

Category Winners: Lady, Veterun, Senior,
Elder, Junior/Sub-Junior - $75 each

Targets & Trophies
PITA Daily Fee (if not paid above)

PITA Fall Classic Fee

Telephonic Fee

WSPITA Target Fee

Options
Fall Classic Lewis ,

OSGC L wis 3 Groups 60Yol40% each

OSGC Class Purse 1 Pay each 5 entries

OSGC 25's Optio

$2S.00

$4.00
$ 10.00

$ 1.50

$3.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

Continental Brealdast Available Daily
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Saturday August 31"0 2024

,*
'r'' \ EVENT THREE

. 100 Doubles Targets

5 ehs,se,s (AA, A, B, C, D)

- PITA EVENT-WIDE TROPHIES
Class Winners: AA-A-B-C-D

($100.00 each)
Category Winners: Lady, Veteran, Senior, Elder,

Junior/Sub-Junior
($50.00 each) e-

Targets & Trophies $28.00
PITA Daily Fee (if not paid above) $+.OO

PITA Fall Classic Fee $10.00
Telephonic Fee $1.50
WSPITA Target Fee $3.00

Options
Fall Classic Lewis $10.00
OSGC Lewis 3 Groups 60Yo/40o/o each $10.00
OSGC Class Purse I Pay each 5 entries $10.00
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Contact Us

Tucson, AZ Showroom: 7800 W Old Ajo Hwy, Tucson, AZ

Portland, OR & Medford, OR: Ryan Costanti . 350-56L-2L3L r ryan@shotgunswest.com
Utah & Mobile Showroom: Grayson Stuart . 385-414-4806. grayson@shotgunswest.com

Anchorage, AK: Lee e 907-359-tt24
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Sunday September 1", 2024

EVENT FOUR

5 Classes (AA, A, B, C, D)

PITA E,VENT-WIDE TROPHIES

Champion - $540, Champion Runner-up - $360
Class Winners (AA-D) - $160

Category Winner3: Lady, Veternllr Senior'
Elder, Junior & Sub-Junior - $,1 25 each

' OSGC ChampionshiP Buckles
Sponsored by Shotguns West

Buckles for: Champion, AA, A, B, C, D Class, Lady, Junior &
' Old Bull

Targets & Trophies
PITA Daily Fee

PITA Fall Classic Fee

Telephonic Fee

WSPITA Target Fee

Options
Fall Classic Lewis
OSGC Lewis 3 Groups 60%140% each

OSGC Class Puse 1 Pay each 5 entries

$56.00
$4.00

$20.00
$3.00
$6.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00
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Expanded RV parkitg, call the clubhouse
for availability

rJ Like us on
Facebook
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Sunday September l*t, 2A24

EVENT FIVE
100 Handicap Targets

PITA EVENT-WIDE TROPHIES

Champion - $550
Champion Runner-up - $330, 3rdr 4th & sth Places - $165 e'ach

Category \Minners: Lady, Veteran, Seniofr Elder, Junior &
Sub-Junior - $100 each

Targets & Trophies
PITA Daily Fee (if not paid above)

PITA Fall Classic Fee

Telephonic Fee

WSPITA Target Fee

- Options
Fall Classic Lewis
OSGC Lewis 3 Groups 60%140% each

OSGC Class Puse 1 Pay each 5 entries

OSGC 25's Option
OSGC Calcutta

$28.00
$+.00

$10.00
$ 1.50

$3.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00 .

ATA Cross registration is available, ATA daily and target fces will
apply.



Monday September 2od, 2024

EVENT SIX
Fall Classic Doubles Championship- n 100 Doubles Targets

5 Classes (AA, A, B, C, D)
PITA EVENT-WIDE TROPHIES

Champion - $5400 Champion Runnei-up - $360
Class Winners (AA-D) - $160

Category Winners: Lady, Veteran, Senior,
Elder, Junior & Sub-Junior - $125 each

OSGC Championship Buckles
Sponsored by: f,-

AARMS
Buckles for: Champion, A, B, C, D Class

Lady, Junior, Old'Bull

Targets & Trophies
PITA Daily Fee

PITA Fall Classic Fee

Telephonic Fee

WSPITA Target Fee

Options
Fall Classic Lewis
OSGC Lewis 3 Groups 60Yol40% each

OSGC Class Purse 1 Pay each 5 entries

$2S.00

$4.00
$ 10.00

$ 1.50

$3.00

$10.00
$ 10.00

$ 10.00
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. Mondily September 2ndr2024

EVENT SEVEN
Fall Classic Handicap Championship

100 Handicap Targets

, PITA EVE,NT-WIDE TROPHIES
Champion - $950

Champion Runner-up - $570
3rd Place - $395

4th & sth Places - $205 each

Category Winners: LadV, Veteran, Seniofr Elder'
Junior & Sub-Junior - $100 each

OSGC Championship Buckles
Sponsored by: r-

PACIFICTANK
& BODY, INC.

Buckles for:
Champion, I9-2 1 YD, 22-24 YD, 25-26 YD, & 27 YD

Targets & Trophies
PITA Daily Fee (if not paid above)

PITA Fall Classic Fee

Telephonic Fee

WSPITA Target Fee

Options
Fall Classic Lewis
OSGC Lewis 3 Groups 60%140% each

OSGC Class Purse 1 Pay each 5 entries

OSGC 25's Option

$28.00
$4.00

$ 10.00

$1.50
$3.00

$10.00
$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 10.00



WHITE FLYER"

$100 Random Draw

7 Thank you, White Flyer, for your donation!

All you need to do to have a chance to win is shoot
all of the events (800 targets) & yourrrame will be

entered once in the random draw.

One win per shooter. One (1) name will be randomly
drawn for each of the'hosting clubs. Winner will
receive $100 each. Random draw will happen on
Sunday andprizes will be mailed. Note: Random

draws will be generated by the Lead Cashier.
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PITA REG ISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Thd certifies that the Old Skagit Gun Club has been authorized to

hold a registered shoot at Burlington, Washington on August 31 thru

September 2 2024. The Pacific lnternational Trapshooting Association
'rules will govern this shoot and scores will be published in the 2024

Yearbookr ' 
Kay Krundt, sec.

PROGRAM NOTES:

1. PITA CARD MUST BE UP.TO-DATE BEFORE PRESENTATION TO CLASSIFICATION

COMMITTEE.
2. THIs N coNSIDERED As A PITA MAJoR snoor AND TI{EREFoRE PENALTY

YARDAGE CLASSIFICATION WILL BE USEI'.

3. The club reserves the right to change this program, all or in part'

4. The club will not be responsible for accidents or loss of properlry.

5. Targets to be set by management only.
6. Empty hulls to be picked up by fiap help only.
7. Enty fees are in U.S. funds.
8. Targets may be cross-registered with the ATA subject to all fees, rules, &

requirements.
9. White Flyer green dome targets to be thrown.
10. All shoot offs will be held after the last registered event of the day.

11. Shooter eligible for one tophy per event.
12. No refirnd after an event has started.
13. Limited RV parking available, call clubhouse for availability'
14. Old Skagit reserves the right to change or modiS all or part of this program. All

changes will be posted at cashier counter.


